

COUNTY OF DANE Department of Emergency Management

Emergency Planning Division (608) 266-4330

Emergency Medical Services Division (608) 266-4387

JOE PARISI, County Executive CHARLES A

CHARLES A. TUBBS, SR., Director

Hazardous Materials Planning Division (608) 266-9051

MEDIA RELEASE

<u>Contact</u>: J. McClellan 608-267-2542 <u>mclellan@countyofdane.com</u>

Date: July 19, 2019 **Ref #:** 20190719-1

Available at: www.countyofdane.com

Dane County Update on Madison Area Power Outages

Following this morning's power outages that continue to affect the downtown Madison area, Dane County reached out to the City of Madison to assist in providing support and services. As the proper entities work to resolve the power outages and assess damage, Dane County has and will continue to work with service providers to coordinate information and updates.

Dane County 911 operations are being run out of the East District Campus. All 911 lines are working. During the power outage, people in the homeless day resource center, The Beacon, were moved to the Madison Public Library. The Beacon is anticipated to open again at 8:00am tomorrow.

All nonessential county employees were sent home earlier today.

###